Appendix VII

FIRE SAFETY CERTIFICATE

Dated: 27/07/2022

Certified that the Podar International School at Siddhivinayak Infra and occupied by Podar Charity Trust (Podar International School) comprised of 0 (Zero) basement(s) 1 (one) Ground floor and 3 (three) upper floors Siddhivinayak Infra and occupied by Podar Charity Trust (Podar International School) have complied with the fire prevention and fire safety requirements in accordance with rule of State/UT Fire Service Rules, and verified by the officers concerned of Fire Service on 18 10 7 1 2022. (date of inspection) in the presence of Fire Officer Nager Parishad Achalpar

Issued on

27-07-2022 at Achalpyr

by

* Strike out whichever is not applicable.

Signature with Seal :

Name

Designation

ATT O

Podar International School Near Rangoli dawn Parationada - 444805

(Name & Address of the Institution)

No.

To